Criteria	for	granting	funds	shall	be	set	by	the	PD	Steering	Committee	
in	the	spring	for	the	upcoming	school	year.	Should	changes	to	criteria	be	made,	these	will	be	
presented	 to	 the	PD	 contacts	 for	 feedback	at	 the	next	meeting.	The	maximum	grant	 for	 any	
individual	shall	be	One	Thousand	Five	Hundred	Dollars	($1,500)	and/or	two	(2)	TTOC	days	can	
also	be	accessed	through	Special	Grants.	

The	 Steering	 Committee	 will	 meet	 in	 October,	 December,	 February	 and	 April	 to	 review	
applications.	Applicants	are	encouraged	to	apply	in	advance	of	their	activity.